RECEIVED

District I 1625 N. French Dr., Hobbs, NM 88240 District II 811 S. First St., Artesia, NM 88210 District Hf 1000 Rio Brazos Road, Aztec, NM 87410 District IV

* Attach Additional Sheets If Necessary

State of New Mexico Energy Minerals and Natural Resources

FFB 27 2014

Form C-141 Revised August 8, 2011

201 21860

NMOCDARTES Arthropriate District Office in ice with 19,15,29 NMAC.

Oil Conservation Division 1220 South St. Francis Dr.

1220 S. St. Francis Dr., Santa Fe, NM 87505 Santa Fe, NM 87505 Release Notification and Corrective Action HMP1406629354 **OPERATOR** M Initial Report Final Report 7377 Name of Company - EOG Resources, Inc. Contact - Ryan Kainer Address - 5509 Champions Drive, Midland, TX 79706 Telephone No. (432) 686-3662 Facility Name - Ross Draw 8 Fed #2H Facility Type - Oil Well Surface Owner - New Mexico & BLM Mineral Owner - New Mexico & BUM API No. 30-015-39099-00-X1 LOCATION OF RELEASE Unit Letter Section Township Feet from the North/South Line Feet from the East/West Line County Range 31E 330 2240 268 North East Eddy Latitude 32.0638 Longitude -103.8040 NATURE OF RELEASE Type of Release Crude Volume of Release - 15 bbls Volume Recovered - 9 bbls Source of Release - Fill line left closed Date and Hour of Occurrence: Date and Hour of Discovery 2/26/2014, 2:00 PM 2/26/2014, 3:00PM Was Immediate Notice Given? If YES, To Whom? ∑ Yes □ No □ Not Required Geotfery Leking (NMOCD) & Jennifer Van Curen (BLM) By Whom? Ryon Kainer Date and Hour 1/28/2014 Was a Watercourse Reached? If YES. Volume Impacting the Watercourse, ☐ Yes 🕅 No If a Watercourse was Impacted, Describe Fully,* NA Describe Cause of Problem and Remedial Action Taken,* Approximately 15 bbls of crude was released from a fill line being left closed by an oil hauter. Approximately 9 bbls were collected and the spill was contained within the pad location, Describe Area Affected and Cleanup Action Taken.* The impacted area will be excavated, stockpiled on poly-plastic, and transported to an approve disposal facility. Clean material will be backfilled within the excavated area to normal grade. Thereby certify that the information given above is true and complete to the best of my knowledge and understand that pursuant to NMOCD rules and regulations all operators are required to report and/or file certain release notifications and perform corrective actions for releases which may endanger public health or the environment. The acceptance of a C-141 report by the NMOCD marked as "Final Report" does not relieve the operator of liability should their operations have failed to adequately investigate and remediate contamination that pose a threat to ground water, surface water, human health or the environment. In addition, NMOCD acceptance of a C-441 report does not relieve the operator of responsibility for compliance with any other federal, state, or local laws and/or regulations. OIL CONSERVATION DIVISION Signature: Approved by Environmental Specialist: Printed Name: Kyan-France Approval Date: 3/7/14 Title; Sr. Safety & Environmental Rep. Expiration Date: E-mail Address: rvan kainer@cognesources.com Conditions of Approval: Attached [] Remediation per OCD Rule & Guidelines, & Date: 2/27/2014 Phone: 432-686-3662 like approval by BLM. SUBMIT REMEDIATION

PROPOSAL NO LATER THAN:

Bratcher, Mike, EMNRD

From:

Leking, Geoffrey R, EMNRD

Sent:

Thursday, February 27, 2014 9:18 AM

To:

Bratcher, Mike, EMNRD

Cc: Subject: Ryan_Kainer@eogresources.com; jvancure@blm.gov FW: EOG - Spill notification, Ross Draw 8 Fed #2H

Attachments:

Sundry Notice signed.pdf; C-141.pdf; DD.pdf

Mike

Eddy County. Thanks.:

Geoffrey Leking Environmental Specialist NMOCD-Hobbs 1625 N. French Drive Hobbs, NM 88240

Office: (575) 393-6161 Ext. 113

Cell: (575) 399-2990

email: geoffreyr.leking@state.nm.us

From: Ryan Kainer@eogresources.com [mailto:Ryan Kainer@eogresources.com]

Sent: Thursday, February 27, 2014 8:36 AM

To: <u>jvancure@blm.gov</u>; Leking, Geoffrey R, EMNRD **Subject:** EOG - Spill notification, Ross Draw 8 Fed #2H

Please find the attached BLM Sundry Notice and OCD C-141 form for the referenced location. Driving directions to this site are also provided below. Please advise for clean up approval.

Thank you,

Ryan Kainer

Sr. Safety & Environmental Rep EOG Resources, Inc. | Midland Division Office: 432-686-3662 | Cell: 432-634-8038

Form 3160-5 (March 2012)

UNITED STATES DEPARTMENT OF THE INTERIOR

FORM APPROVED OMB No. 1004-0137 Expires: October 31, 2014

BUREAU OF LAND MANAGEMENT	5. Lease Serial No. NM-0438001	5. Lease Serial No. NM-0438001 6. If Indian, Alloitee or Tribe Name		
SUNDRY NOTICES AND REPORTS ON W Do not use this form for proposals to drill or to abandoned well. Use Form 3160-3 (APD) for sur				
SUBMIT IN TRIPLICATE — Other instructions of	7. If Unit of CA/Agr	7. If Unit of CA/Agreement, Name and/or No.		
1. Pype of Well				
☑ Oil Well ☐ Gas Well ☐ Other SWD			8. Well Name and No. Ross Draw 8 Fed #2H	
2. Name of Operator EOG Resources		9. API Well Na. 30-015-39099-00-;	9. API Well No. 30-015-39099-00-X1	
3it. Address 3b. Phone No. (include area code) 6509 Champions Drive 432-686-3662		10. Field and Pool or Undesignated	10. Field and Pool or Exploratory Area Undesignated	
4. Location of Well (Fuotage, Sec., T.,R.,M., or Survey Description) Sec 8, 1788, R31E NWNE Lot 8 330FNL 2240' FEL	I.I. County or Parish Eddy County, NM	11. County or Parish, State Eddy County, NM		
12. CHECK THE APPROPRIATE BOX(ES) TO INC	NCATE NATURE OF	NOTICE, REPORT OR OT	IER DATA	
TYPE OF SUBMISSION	TYPE	OF ACTION	hannangga t transcription of the state of th	
England Co.	ture Treat	Production (Start/Resume) Z Reclamation	Water Shut-Off Well Integrity	
Subsequent Report	Construction L	 ■ Recomplete ■ Temporarily Abandon 	Other	
Final Abandonment Notice Convert to Injection Plug		Water Disposal	Mark and a straight projects (Mark Market Hall And	
testing has been completed. Final Ahandonment Notices must be filed only aff determined that the site is ready for final inspection.) Approximately 15 bbls of crude was released from a fill line being left closed within the pad location. The impacted area will be excavated, stockpiled on backfilled within the excavated area to normal grade.	l by an oil hauler. A	pproximately 9 bbts were c	ollected and the spill was contained	
14. Thereby certify that the foregoing is live and correct. Name (Primed Typed)	***************************************	West of the second seco	A. C.	
Ryan Kainer	Title Sr. Safety & Environmental Rep			
Signature / Comments of the second of the se	Date 02/27/2014			
THIS SPACE FOR FEDE	RAL OR STAT	E OFFICE USE		
Approved by			The second secon	
Conditions of approved, if any, are attached. Approved of this notice does not warrant or	Tille		Date	
Conditions to applicant holds legal or equitable title to those rights in the subject lease which we entitle the applicant to conduct operations thereon. Title 1841S.C. Section 1001 and Title 4341S.C. Section 1212, make it a crime for any conditions.	ould Office			
THE EXALTS SECTION THAT SHE THE ATTEMS (* SECTION 1217 INSERT CONTROL OF ANY C	レンドルフェンス オフィッシンスははまきゅうぎょく かまながら かり	productions in terror Act 457455 cer 454 544111 (214).	na na acamana at ma tambén Nicita van indica	

fictinious or fraudulent statements or representations as to any matter within its jurisdiction,

Ross Draw 8 Fed # 2 H

Directions to Well

From the intersection of highway 18 and highway 128 in Jal New Mexico Go west on highway 128 for 30 miles to highway 1on left.

Turn left (south) on H.W. 1 for 10.2 miles to pipeline road.

Turn right (west) on pipeline road going 7 miles to location on left.